L 24000501795

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100439554091

2024 DEC -5 AM 4

AM 4: 33

024 DEC -5 PM 3:

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

D	ate:	12/05/2024	wie SW	
	•	Acc#I20160000072	2	
Name:	IRC West	LLC		
Document #:				
Order #:	16017191			
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of				
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:		
Filing: 🗸	Certifie Plain: COGS:	d: 🗸	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:	
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amoun	t:\$ 155.00		

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJEC	IRC West	LLC			
3003120		Name of	Limited Liabi	lity Company	
The encl	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s	are submitted	d for filing.	
Please re	turn all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to the	following:	
	Jennifer Vir	nciguerra			
			Name o	f Person	
	Fox Rothsch	nild LLP			
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	2800 Kelly	Rd., Ste. 200			
		<u> </u>	Add	ress	
	Warrington,	PA 18976	_		
	bshirzad@cli	neum com	City/State a	nd Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future	annual report notificat	ion)
For further	r information co	ncerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
	John Catalan		786	501-7360	
	Nan	ne of Person		Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amount:			
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy fiel copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, F1, 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah: 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liabi	lity Company is:			
IRC West LLC				
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited L	iability Company.	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
Jupiter, FL 33477		1061	1061 E. Indiantown Rd., Suite 204 Jupiter, FL 33477	
	ii Ku., Suite 204	<u> </u>	cr, FL 33477	
Jupiter, FL 33477 ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa	gent, Registered Office, d	Jupit Registered Agent Registered Agent, N		
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, & ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration	Jupit Registered Agent. No)	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, & ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration	Jupit Registered Agent. No)	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, d ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered	Jupit Registered Agent. No)	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, d ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered	Registered Agent Name	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, & ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered Brian Shirzad	Registered Agent. Y agent are: Name Rd., Suite 204-206	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
Jupiter, FL 33477 ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, & ny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration et address of the registered Brian Shirzad 1061 E. Indiantown R	Registered Agent. Y agent are: Name Rd., Suite 204-206	at's Signature: You must designate an individual or	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
-	Stephen Spalding
MGR	1061 E. Indiantown Rd., Suite 204-206
	Jupiter, FL 33477
MGR	Brian Shirzad
Mark	1061 E. Indiantown Rd., Suite 204-206
	Jupiter, FL 33477
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ADTICLE V. 1905-silve data Wather they the de	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL)
AKTICLE V: Enective date, it office than the us	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
he date of filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does no	t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed at
the document's effective date on the Departme	nt of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
To engage in the active conduct of a trade or by	siness, including without limitation, the ownership, construction Property in accordance with Section 162 of the Internal
and operation of a Qualified Opportunity Zone Revenue Code.	Property in accordance with Section 102 of the Internal
Revenue Code.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is exe	cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fa	lse information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third deg	ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Brian Shirzad	_
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

LUNC TARY OF STATE

1124 DEC -5 AM 4: 30